840.00 18422

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM621747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	EW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CH	HANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fisk Alloy Wire Incorporated		10/08/2020	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fisk Alloy, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Thomas Road	
City:	Hawthorne	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07507	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1842271	PERCON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2038650297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-777-6628

Email: docket@bachlap.com

Correspondent Name: William B. Slate

Address Line 1: 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Slate
SIGNATURE:	/William B. Slate/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - Fisk Alloy Wire Inc (filed 10-14-2020)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007167 FRAME: 0004

STATE OF NEW JERSEY – DIVISION OF REVENUE Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation (For Use by Domestic Profit Corporations)

FILED

OCT 14 2020

New Jersey 10-Digit ID Number: 0100646696

STATE TREASURER

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:9-2 (4) and Section 14A:9-4 (3), Corporations, General, of the New Jersey Statutes, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: FISK ALLOY WIRE INCORPORATED
- The following Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on the 8th day of October, 2020.

Resolved, that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is "Fisk Alloy, Inc."

- 3. The number of shares outstanding at the time of the adoption of the amendment was 100 shares. The total number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 100 shares.
- 4. The number of shares voting for and against such amendment is as follows: (If the shares of any class or series are entitled to vote as a class, set forth the number of shares of each such class and series voting for and against the amendment, respectively).

Number of Shares Voting for Amendment

Number of Shares Voting Against Amendment

100 shares

0 shares

FISK ALLOY WIRE A CORPORATED

By:

ERIC S. FISK, President

Dated this 8th day of October, 2020.

RECORDED: 01/22/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007167 FRAME: 0005